2023-24 Season

Ōākura Tennis Club Membership Form

Welcome to Oākura Tennis Club



Our preferred method of registration and membership payment is via our online shop, <u>click here</u> or type <u>www.kindo.co.nz</u> into your browser, click on login and create an account.

Alternatively, pay your membership directly into our bank account, remembering to use your name as a reference.

Bank account details are: 15-3942-0017379-00

Membership Structure - (1 September 2023 - 31 August 2024)

Senior Interclub Member	\$140
Family Membership	\$330
Couples Interclub Membership	\$220
Youth (12-18 yrs) Interclub Member	\$90
Junior (<12yrs) Interclub member	\$60
Social Member (Adult)	\$30
Social Member (Child)	\$20

If you are new to the club then registration online is best as this will record all your details as well as your payment, however if you prefer not to use the online shop, then please fill out the following details and email this form back to <u>Oakuratennis@gmail.com</u>

Name			
Email address			
Mobile phone number			
Preferred grade of tennis			
Date of Birth (if <18yrs old)			
When you become a member of the	ē Ōākura Tennis Club,	Yes	
you agree to the attached Code of C	onduct (if <18 yrs old)	Tes	
I consent to my photo being used in	local publications and		
facebook in relation to OTC articles.		Yes	

(please fill out one form for every member)

Payments received will be taken to imply the following unless implicitly notified otherwise by returning this form:

- 1. Agreement of all individuals included to become financial members of the club for the year 01/09/23 to 31/08/24.
- 2. Acceptance of the clubs Code of Conduct for all individual covered by the payment.
- 3. Implies consent for all individuals regarding social media and photos as outlined in the above table.

Öākura Tennis Club Health & Code of Conduct

I consent to my child playing sport for Ōākura Tennis Club under the following conditions:

1) I accept that my child plays sport at their own risk

2) If my child is injured whilst playing sport for Ōākura Tennis Club, I hereby give full authority to the coach or parent in charge to obtain medical treatment

3) I am aware that the coach will contact me as soon as possible if my child is injured

4) Any relevant medical conditions or injuries my child has will be notified to the coach or manager

5) I accept that it is my responsibility to ensure appropriate medication or support is given to my child to manage the health issue

6) I agree to pay a fee for non-returned or damaged uniforms or equipment

7) I will be responsible for getting my child to their games and lessons on time.

8) I agree to meet the requirements of the North Taranaki code of conduct as a player, coach, parent umpire or spectator